



BIO MATCHA TEA

INFORMATION ABOUT THE MANUFACTURER

Producer	Kyosun s.r.o., Trmická 836/1, Praha 9, 19000, Czech Republic, ID No.: 24727890, VAT No.: CZ24727890
Contact	+420 773 082 222 info@kyosun.com
GFSI certification manufacturer(IFS,BRCGS, FSSC)	NO
System control safety and quality of the food manufacturer	HACCP

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product classification (type and group according to the commodity decree)	tea - green matcha tea - <i>Camellia sinensis</i> (Decree No. 187/2023 Coll. on requirements for tea, coffee and coffee products)		
Origin of raw material	Japan		
BIO - agricultural production	outside the EU		
BIO - certification organization (code)	CZ-BIO-002		
Product description	Matcha - green tea prepared by grinding the dried youngest tea leaves from Japan into a fine powder		
Method of use	For direct consumption or culinary use.		
Ingredients	Organic green tea <i>*product of controlled organic farming</i>		
Sensory properties	Appearance, texture	color	taste and aroma
B+	fine powder	Green	delicate taste with a hint of bitterness
B++	fine powder	Green	delicate taste with a hint of bitterness
A+	fine powder	Green	delicate taste without bitterness
A++	fine powder	Green	sweet taste without bitterness
A+++	fine powder	Green	sweet taste without bitterness

Version	1.0	Validity from	17.8.2026	Approved by	Petr Patočka, Managing Director
---------	-----	---------------	-----------	-------------	---------------------------------



BIO MATCHA TEA

Allergens	Allergens listed in Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011 on the provision of food information to consumers	CONTENT IN THE PRODUCT (from recipe)	POSSIBILITY OF INDEPENDENT CONTAMINATION ("traces")
1) Cereals containing gluten		NO	NO
if so, which ones:		---	---
2) Crustaceans and products thereof		NO	NO
3) Eggs and egg products		NO	NO
4) Fish and fish products		NO	NO
5) Groundnut kernels (peanuts)		NO	NO
6) Dry nuts and products thereof		NO	NO
if so, which ones:		---	---
7) Milk and milk products		NO	NO
8) Soya beans (soya) and products thereof		NO	NO
9) Celery and celery products		NO	NO
10) Mustard and mustard products		NO	NO
11) Sesame seeds and products thereof		NO	NO
(12) Sulphur dioxide and sulphites concentrations greater than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l, expressed as total SO ₂		NO	NO
13) Molluscs and products thereof		NO	NO
14) Lupines and products thereof		NO	NO
Made from GMO or used GMO in production? GMO in the sense of the regulations: - Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 on genetically modified food and feed - Regulation (EC) No 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 on the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms and on the traceability of food and feed produced from genetically modified organisms)		NO	
Treated with ionizing radiation?		NO	
Microbistatic/microbicidal treatment of the product (incl. specific type of packaging - vacuum, protective atmosphere, etc.)		none	

Version	1.0	Validity from	17.8.2026	Approved by	Petr Patočka, Managing Director
---------	-----	---------------	-----------	-------------	---------------------------------



BIO MATCHA TEA

Legal product requirements	The product meets the requirements of this legislation: • Act No. 110/1997 Coll., on Food and Tobacco Products • Decree No. 187/2023 Coll., on requirements for tea, coffee and coffee products • Decree No 417/2016 Coll., on certain methods of labelling foodstuffs • Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011 on the provision of food information to consumers (and amending those Regulations) • Regulation (EU) No 178/2002 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 28 January 2002 laying down the general principles and requirements of food law, establishing the European Food Safety Authority and laying down procedures in matters of food safety • The product and its entire production comply with the requirements of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 on organic production.	
Microbiological properties	the product complies with Commission Regulation (EC) No 2073/2005 of 15 November 2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs	
Chemical and physical properties	the product complies with Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/915 on maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs and repealing Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006	
Packaging material	the packaging material complies with the requirements of this legislation: • Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, • Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food	
Product storage	Keep cool and dry, protect from direct light.	
minimum shelf life (DMT)	36 months	
Nutritional data	are not listed, in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011 on the provision of food information to consumers, Annex V "FOODS EXEMPT FROM REQUIREMENTS FOR NUTRITIONAL DATA, Point 1 (<i>Unprocessed products containing a single ingredient or group of ingredients</i>) and point 8 (<i>Herbal and fruit teas, tea, decaffeinated tea, instant or soluble tea or tea extract, instant or soluble tea or decaffeinated tea extract, which do not contain added ingredients other than flavourings which do not alter the nutritional value of the tea</i>)	
TARIC - classification according to the customs nomenclature	packaging up to 3 kg	packaging over 3 kg
	0902100000	0902200000



Kyosun s.r.o.
Trmická 836/I, 190 00 Praha 9
+420 725 421 064
IČO: 24727890
DIČ: CZ24727890
kyosun.com

Version	1.0	Validity from	17.8.2026	Approved by	Petr Patočka, Managing Director
---------	-----	---------------	-----------	-------------	---------------------------------